2026 2YO Racing Schedule - Part 1

North Island

Race

Open & Male Pacers

Young Guns C & G Heat 1

Waitangi 2YO Open (PBD Sex/W$)
Young Guns C & G Heat 2

Young Guns C & G Heat 3

Young Guns - Cardigan Bay Stakes
Dinny Johnstone

Anzac Juvenile Classic

Pacing Fillies

Young Guns Fillies Heat 1
Young Guns Fillies Heat 2
Young Guns Fillies Heat 3

Young Guns - Delightful Lady Classic

Trotters

Debutante 2YO Trot

2YO Trot

Young Guns 2YO Trot Prelude

Young Guns Easton Light Classic

{;() HARNESS RACING
NEW ZEALAND

Club

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Waikato BOP
Auckland

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Auckland

Waikato BOP

Auckland
Auckland

Race Names & Conditions are subject to change. Consult Official

Date

23 Jan
6 Feb
20 Feb
6 Mar
20 Mar
10 Apr
24 Apr

23 Jan
20 Feb
6 Mar
20 Mar

27 Mar
2 Apr
24 Apr
8 May

Status

Feature
Feature
Feature
Feature
Group 1
Feature

Feature

Feature
Feature
Feature

Group 1

Feature
Feature

Feature

Group 1

Programmes for complete information.

Group

Males
2YO
Males
Males
Males
2YO
2YO

Fillies
Fillies
Fillies

Fillies

2YO
2YO
2YO

2YO

Stake

$17,000
$17,000
$17,000
$17,000
$100,000
$25,000
$25,000

$17,000
$17,000
$17,000
$100,000

$17,000
$15,000
$30,000

$100,000



2026 2YO Racing Schedule - Part 1

South Island

Race Club Date Status Group Stake
Open & Male Pacers

2YO Mobile (PBD Sex) NZ Metro 23 Jan Feature 2YO $15,000
2YO Mobile (PBD W$ & Sex) NZ Metro 5 Feb Feature 2YO $15,000
Honkin Vision North South 1Mar Feature Males $15,000
2YO Mobile (PBD W$) NZ Metro 13 Mar Feature Males $17,000
Kindergarten Stakes Prelude Wyndham 19 Mar Feature Males $15,000
Kindergarten Stakes Wyndham 29 Mar Group 3 2YO $50,000
Easter Stakes NZ Metro 4 Apr Feature 2YO $25,000
Murray Gray Memorial Winton 12 Apr Feature Males $20,000
April Stakes NZ Metro 17 Apr Feature Males $17,000
Diamond Creek Classic Invercargill 26 Apr Group 1 2YO $100,000
May Stakes NZ Metro 8 May Feature Males $17,000
Avon City Ford NZ Welcome Stakes NZ Metro 22 May Group 1 2YO $100,000
Sapling Stakes Ashburton 31 May Group 2 Males $60,000
Pacing Fillies

Caduceus Club Southern Prelude Wairio 8 Feb Feature Fillies $15,000
Debutante Fillies Stakes NZ Metro 19 Feb Feature Fillies $17,000
Caduceus Club Southern Fillies Classic North South 1Mar Group 3 Fillies $40,000
Dynes Legacy 2YO Winton 26 Mar Feature Fillies $15,000
Southern 2YO FILLIES PACE Winton 12 Apr Group 3 Fillies $40,000
Leonard Memorial Cheviot 19 Apr Group 3 Fillies $40,000
2YO Fillies Mobile Pace NZ Metro 1 May Feature Fillies $17,000
Bionic Chance Bracelet NZ Metro 15 May Group 2 Fillies $60,000
Helen Pope Ashburton 31 May Group 3 Fillies $40,000
Trotters

2YO Mobile Trot NZ Metro 27 Mar Feature 2YO $17,000
2YO Mobile Trot (PBD W$) NZ Metro 10 Apr Feature 2YO $17,000
2YO Mobile Trot (PBD W$) NZ Metro 29 Apr Feature 2YO $12,000
2YO Mobile Trot (PBD W$) NZ Metro 13 May Feature 2YO $12,000
New Zealand 2YO Trotting Stakes NZ Metro 22 May Group 3 2YO $50,000
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Race Names & Conditions are subject to change. Consult Official

Programmes for complete information.



