2026 2YO Racing Schedule - Part 1

North Island								
Race	Club	Date	Status	Group	Stake			
Open & Male Pacers								
Young Guns C & G Heat 1	Auckland	23 Jan	Feature	Males	\$17,000			
Waitangi 2YO Open (PBD Sex/W\$)	Auckland	6 Feb	Feature	2YO	\$17,000			
Young Guns C & G Heat 2	Auckland	20 Feb	Feature	Males	\$17,000			
Young Guns C & G Heat 3	Auckland	6 Mar	Feature	Males	\$17,000			
Young Guns - Cardigan Bay Stakes	Auckland	20 Mar	Group 1	Males	\$100,000			
Dinny Johnstone	Waikato BOP	10 Apr	Feature	2YO	\$25,000			
Anzac Juvenile Classic	Auckland	24 Apr	Feature	2YO	\$25,000			
Pacing Fillies								
Young Guns Fillies Heat 1	Auckland	23 Jan	Feature	Fillies	\$17,000			
Young Guns Fillies Heat 2	Auckland	20 Feb	Feature	Fillies	\$17,000			
Young Guns Fillies Heat 3	Auckland	6 Mar	Feature	Fillies	\$17,000			
Young Guns - Delightful Lady Classic	Auckland	20 Mar	Group 1	Fillies	\$100,000			
Trotters				35				
Debutante 2YO Trot	Auckland	27 Mar	Feature	2YO	\$17,000			
2YO Trot	Waikato BOP	2 Apr	Feature	2YO	\$15,000			
Young Guns 2YO Trot Prelude	Auckland	24 Apr	Feature	2YO	\$30,000			
Young Guns Easton Light Classic	Auckland	8 May	Group 1	2YO	\$100,000			



2026 2YO Racing Schedule - Part 1

South Island					
Race	Club	Date	Status	Group	Stake
Open & Male Pacers			100		
2YO Mobile (PBD Sex)	NZ Metro	23 Jan	Feature	2YO	\$15,000
2YO Mobile (PBD W\$ & Sex)	NZ Metro	5 Feb	Feature	2YO	\$15,000
Honkin Vision	North South	1 Mar	Feature	Males	\$15,000
2YO Mobile (PBD W\$)	NZ Metro	13 Mar	Feature	Males	\$17,000
Kindergarten Stakes Prelude	Wyndham	19 Mar	Feature	Males	\$15,000
Kindergarten Stakes	Wyndham	29 Mar	Group 3	2YO	\$50,000
Easter Stakes	NZ Metro	4 Apr	Feature	2YO	\$25,000
Murray Gray Memorial	Winton	12 Apr	Feature	Males	\$20,000
April Stakes	NZ Metro	17 Apr	Feature	Males	\$17,000
Diamond Creek Classic	Invercargill	26 Apr	Group 1	2YO	\$100,000
May Stakes	NZ Metro	8 May	Feature	Males	\$17,000
Avon City Ford NZ Welcome Stakes	NZ Metro	22 May	Group 1	2YO	\$100,000
Sapling Stakes	Ashburton	31 May	Group 2	Males	\$60,000
	And the		11/	111	
Pacing Fillies			TEAL.	No.	A Part
Caduceus Club Southern Prelude	Wairio	8 Feb	Feature	Fillies	\$15,000
Debutante Fillies Stakes	NZ Metro	19 Feb	Feature	Fillies	\$17,000
Caduceus Club Southern Fillies Classic	North South	1 Mar	Group 3	Fillies	\$40,000
Dynes Legacy 2YO	Winton	26 Mar	Feature	Fillies	\$15,000
Southern 2YO FILLIES PACE	Winton	12 Apr	Group 3	Fillies	\$40,000
Leonard Memorial	Cheviot	19 Apr	Group 3	Fillies	\$40,000
2YO Fillies Mobile Pace	NZ Metro	1 May	Feature	Fillies	\$17,000
Bionic Chance Bracelet	NZ Metro	15 May	Group 2	Fillies	\$60,000
Helen Pope	Ashburton	31 May	Group 3	Fillies	\$40,000
Trotters					
2YO Mobile Trot	NZ Metro	27 Mar	Feature	2YO	\$17,000
2YO Mobile Trot (PBD W\$)	NZ Metro	10 Apr	Feature	2YO	\$17,000
2YO Mobile Trot (PBD W\$)	NZ Metro	29 Apr	Feature	2YO	\$12,000
2YO Mobile Trot (PBD W\$)	NZ Metro	13 May	Feature	2YO	\$12,000
New Zealand 2YO Trotting Stakes	NZ Metro	22 May	Group 3	2YO	\$50,000

